

No	Name	Model	Qty
1	track		4
2	Four hole trapezoid tube		2
3	Four hole trapezoid tube		2
4	eight hole trapezoid tube		1
5	Fender long tube		2
6	Fender short tube		2
7	Long plate		2
8	Track block		4
9	Tighten fixed axle		2
10	Bent round plate		2
11	Tighten fixed axle		2
12	tighten screw rod		7
13	Pressing lock plate		2
14	Adjusting feet	M16*100	16
15	nut	M16	32
16	Spring washer	φ 16	16
17	Flat pad	φ 16	32
18	outside hex bolt	M10*30	8
19	Flat pad	φ 10	16
20	Self-lock nut	M10	8
21	bolt	M12*30	32
22	Flat pad	φ 12	80
23	Self-lock nut	M12	40
24	bolt	M12*40	8

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Standing plate		1
2	Long strip plate		1
3	Bent round guard		1
4	bolt	M8*40	1
5	Flat pad	$\phi 8$	2
6	Self-lock nut	M8	1
7	Elastic cylinder opening pin	$\phi 8*25$	2
8	rod	$\phi 25*8$	1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Gasoline engine assembly		1
2	battery	12V 36Ah	1
3	Saw-bow connection rack		1
4	tension bolt		1
5	Square tube block		1
6	bearing	51104	1
7	washer	A40*20.4*2.25	10
8	Tension handle		1
9	Handle sleeve	Φ 25	2
10	12.9level bolt	M10*70	2
11	12.9level bolt	M10*60	2
12	Flat pad	Φ 10	8
13	Self-lock nut	M10	4
14	Flat pad	Φ 10*Φ 35X2	4
15	Damping washer	Φ 10*Φ 40X10	4
16	Self-lock nut	M8	16
17	Flat pad	Φ 8	32
18	bolt	M8*25	16
19	Saw bow door		1
20	Right belt wheel assembly	M8	1
21	Left belt wheel assembly		1
22	Tighten wheel		1
23	triangular band	B2030	1
24	blade	4045mm*32mm*1mm	1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Loncin G420FD engine		1
2	spacer sleeve	ϕ 38*6*27	1
3	Flat key	7*6.35*50	1
4	clutch		1
5	screw	M6*10	1
6	Clutch Nylon cushion sleeve		1
7	bolt	3/8-24*30	1
8	Spring pad	ϕ 10	1
9	Flat pad	ϕ 10* ϕ 35*2	1
10	Water switch assembly		1
11	Flat pad	ϕ 8	2
12	Spring pad	ϕ 8	2
13	cylindrical head screw	M8*20	2

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Water switch		1
2	connector	Outside:G1/2 innerG3/8	2
3	Water valve	G1/2	1
4	Water switch handle		1
5	Hinge plate	Φ 28	1
6	Quick plug connector	Hole diameter: φ 8 outsider:G3/8	2
7	Wire head		2
8	Flat washer	φ 6	3
9	Self-lock nut	M6	1
10	bolt	M6*20	1
11	screw	M5*12	1
12	Spring washer	φ 5	1
13	Flat pad	φ 5	1
14	spring		1
15	Gas spring	70*8*1	1
16	Pipe	φ 8*1100	1
17	pipe	φ 8*1300	1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Saw bow door		1
2	Saw guard hinge plate 1		2
3	bolt	M6*16	11
4	Flat pad	φ 6	19
5	Self-lock nut	M6	15
6	buckle	middle	3set
7	clinch bolt	φ 4*10	12
8	bolt	M8*16	1
9	Left door plate		1
10	Right door plate		1
11	bolt	M8*16	4
12	Flat pad	φ 8	4
13	Self-lock nut	M8	4
14	Cross slot head screw	M4*12	4
15	Plastic pad	Black 80*50*4	1
16	Flad pad	φ 4	4
17	Self-lock nut	M4	4
18	Chip discharge		1
19	bolt	M6*20	4
20	Flad pad	φ 3	2
21	Self-lock nut	M3	2
22	Cross head screw	M3*10	2
23	timer		1
24	Toolbox Plastic Bucket		1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	HY32 belt wheel		2
2	Triangular belt	red	1
3	Belt wheel shaft 1		1
4	Belt wheel shaft 2		1
5	bolt	M10*25	2
6	Spring pad	φ 10	2
7	Flat pad	φ 10* φ 35*2	2
8	Shield ring	φ 62	2
9	bearing	6305	4
10	Pressing belt wheel fixing seat		1
11	Pressing belt wheel adjusting seat		1
12	spring	φ 16	1
13	Belt tighten wheel	Inner hole 3/8''	1
14	bolt	M8*90	1
15	bolt	M10*90	1
16	bolt	M10*50	1
17	nut	M10	1
18	Flat pad	φ 8	2
19	Self-lock nut	M8	1
20	Self-lock nut	M10	1
21	Flat pad	φ 10	1

No	Name	Size	Qty	No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Bow connector		1	18	bolt	M8*25	4
2	Lift cover		2	19	Spring pad	φ 8	6
3	bolt	M6*20	16	20	pad	φ 8	6
4	Spring pad	φ 6	17	21	Wear resistant plate 2 pressing plate		1
5	Flat pad	φ 6	17	22	Wear resistant plate 2		1
6	Wear resistant plate 1 pressing plate		4	23	Tighten screw		1
7	Wear resistant plate1		8	24	Wear resistant plate 3		1
8	bolt	M12*120	2	25	Wear resistant plate 3 pressing plate		1
9	bolt	M12*45	5	26	left side direction head		1
10	Self-lock nut	M12	6	27	Plactic handle	M10*80	2
11	nut	M12	6	28	Alloy lever		1
12	bolt	M12*90	1	29	bolt	M6*40	1
13	bolt	M12*110	2	30	bolt	M16*100	1
14	Flat pad	φ 12	12	31	nut	M16	1
15	Right side direction head		1	32	bolt	M8*20	2
16	bar		1	33	bolt	M12*140	1
17	nut	M10	2	34	Flat pad	φ 12* φ 30*2	2

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Left blade tighten block axis		1
2	bolt	M6*20	1
3	bolt	M10*30	2
4	nut	M10	4
5	bolt	M6*50	2
6	nut	M6	5
7	Left blade tighten block		1
8	Blade pressing bolck 2		1
9	Purple copper pipe	φ 6*1	1
10	Blade guard		1
11	Flat washer	φ 6	1
12	Spring washer	φ 6	1
13	Bolt	M6*12	1
14	Blade safety fender shaft		1
15	Right blade tighten block		1
16	Blade pressing block		3
17	bearing	61900	2
18	Flat pad	φ 10	6
19	Spring pad	φ 10	2
20	Cylindrical head screw	M10*20	2
21	bolt	M6*25	2
22	Flat pad	φ 8	4
23	Spring pad	φ 8	4
24	bolt	M8*30	4
25	right blade tighten block axis		1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Slide beam		1
2	Bucket assembly		1
3	bolt	M8*20	2
4	Spring pad	φ 8	2
5	Flat pad	φ 8	2
6	Digital screen assembly		1
7	Supporting tube 3		2
8	Right side square pipe supproting frame		1
9	Locking assembly		1
10	Self-lock nut	M12	4
11	Flat pad	φ 12	8
12	bolt	M12*65	4
13	Handle tube		1
14	handle		1
15	Left side guide rail frame		1
16	Left side square pipe supporting frame		1
17	Right side guide rail frame		1
18	Electric lifting assembly		1
19	Supporting connecting plate assembly		1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Plastic bucket	12L	1
2	Speed adjustment pipe connector	SL8-03	1
3	connector	Outside:M20*1.5 inner:G3/8	1
4	Convert copper joints	Outside:G1/2 innerM20*1.5	1
5	Plastic nut	G1/2	1
6	Silicone gasket		1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Slide beam		1
2	Rubber block	100*50	2
3	bolt	M12*75	5
4	bolt	M12*80	2
5	Flat pad	Φ 12	16
6	Self-lock nut	M12	9
7	bolt	M12*100	2
8	Glide wheel		2
9	bearing	6001	2
10	shield ring	φ 28	2
11	Bearing spacer	φ 18* φ 13*5	4

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	scale		1
2	Cross slot head screw	M3*8	2
3	Self-lock nut	M6	2
4	Flat pad	φ 6	4
5	seal	φ 28	2
6	bolt	M6*30	2
7	screw	M5*16	2
8	Digital screen supporting plate		1
9	Digital screen scale	0-908	1
10	digital screen block	40*12*8	2
11	Self-lock nut	M5	2
12	Flat pad	φ 5	2

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	connecting rod		1
2	Pressing block	POM 68*19*16	2
3	Pressing block plate		2
4	Cross slot head screw	ST3.5*12	4
5	bolt	M10*45	2
6	Pressing wheel		1
7	Flat pad	φ 10	4
8	Self-lock nut	M10	2
9	bolt	M12*55	2
10	Flat pad	Φ 12	4
11	handle		1
12	Spacer sleeve	φ 25* φ 12.5*6	4
13	Self-lock nut	M12	2

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	handle		1
2	bolt	M6*50	1
3	bolt	M6*45	1
4	barcket		1
5	Flat pad	$\phi 6$	4
6	Self-lock nut	M6	2
7	wire		1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	External guide rail frame		2
2	Flat pad	φ 16	4
3	Self-lock nut	M16	4
4	bolt	M12*75	10
5	Flat pad	φ 12	20
6	Guide rail frame spacer 1	φ 40*φ 21*40	4
7	Guide rail frame spacer 2	φ 40*φ 13*40	2
8	Right side inner guide rail		1
9	Felt fixing plate		4
10	felt	60*30*6	8
11	Felt pressing plate		8
12	Flat pad	φ 6	20
13	Self-lock nut	M6	8
14	12.9level nut	φ 20*80*M16	4
15	Flat pad	φ 21*φ 37*2	4
16	Bearing	6204	4
17	Bearing sleeve		4
18	Bearing spacer sleeve	φ 27*φ 21*5	4
19	bolt	M6*16	12
20	Spring washer	φ 6	4
21	Left side inner guide rail frame		1
22	bolt	M12*45	2
23	Self-lock nut	M12	10

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	deceleration motor	12V200WRV30	1
2	bolt	M8*25	1
3	Spring pad	Φ 8	1
4	Flat pad	φ 8* φ 28*3	1
5	cylindrical head screw	M6*16	4
6	tension rod		1
7	nut	M12	4
8	bearing	51102	2
9	A flat key	5*25	1
10	Bar D		1
11	Steel wire safety buckle		2
12	cover		1
13	Flat pad	Φ 6	8
14	Spring pad	Φ 6	8
15	bolt	M6*16	4
16	nut		1
17	screw	M8*10	4
18	Expansion rod		1
19	bolt	M12*70	1
20	Flat pad	Φ 12	2
21	Self-lock nut	M12	1
22	Glidewheel spacer	φ 21* φ 13*11	2
23	shield ring	Φ 28	2
24	bearing	6001	2
25	glidewheel		2
26	Bearing spacer	φ 18* φ 13*5	1

No	Name	Size	Qty
1	Supporting plate		1
2	bolt	M12*30	1
3	bolt	M12*140	1
4	glidewheel		3
5	shield ring	φ 28	3
6	bearing	6001	3
7	Bearing spacer	φ 18* φ 13*5	5
8	Self-lock nut	M12	8
9	Flat pad	φ 12	15
10	bolt	M12*120	1
11	bolt	M12*110	6
12	Cross head screw	M4*50	2
13	Switch fixing plate		1
14	Electric box assembly		1
15	Digital screen		1
16	Crosss head screw	M3*16	2
17	Flat pad	φ 3	2
18	Self-lock nut	M3	2